
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
July 2024
Monday, July 1
Over 3.7 million children of Afghanistan now have no access to school. 
Pray that Sun of Hope (SAT-7 PARS) in production this summer will help 
meet the need for education.

Tuesday, July 2
Intercede for many MENA women who have been sexually abused. 
Help them find identity and value in Christ.

Wednesday, July 3
Pray that a new children’s show, Sweet Anecdotes (SAT-7 PARS), will 
help give children faith in Jesus.

Thursday, July 4
Independence Day
Give thanks for Freedom of Religion in the U.S., and pray for the same 
freedom throughout the world. 

Friday, July 5
I fear for my children because my husband does not care about 
them or me. Ask God to help me handle this situation. Egypt

Saturday, July 6
I feel isolated and fearful because of poverty, crime, and restrictions 
here.  Pray for more programs about how to build faith. Afghanistan

Sunday, July 7
Give thanks that Middle Eastern churches are being salt and light, 
proclaiming God’s love even amid violent conflict.

Monday, July 8
Ask the Holy Spirit to draw to SAT-7 many talented presenters who are 
willing to seen on Christian platforms.  

Tuesday, July 9
Ask the Lord for continued wisdom and vision for SAT-7’s International 
Management Team and Executive Board.

Wednesday, July 10
Pray for SAT-7 to make God's love visible across the region.

Thursday, July 11
Pray that opposing Middle East groups can experience reconciliation, so 
violence will not spread.

Friday, July 12
I am a secret believer so my family will not turn me in to authorities. 
Pray for me to be able to keep watching your programs. Iran

Saturday, July 13
I lived so many years in vain. From the website where you directed 
me, I found a church. Pray that now I will serve God the rest of my 
life. Türkiye

Sunday, July 14
Pray for the smooth and effective operation of new technology installed 
in the Türkiye studio to create virtual sets.

Monday, July 15 
Ask God to move on the hearts of people in the MENA region and that 
they will begin a relationship with Christ.

Tuesday, July 16
Generative AI is causing a stir because of AI’s potential benefits, harm, 
and ethical challenges. Pray for God to guide SAT-7 staff training and 
usage of these tools.
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Wednesday, July 17 
Praise God that in the past year there has been a 66% increase in 
viewers contacting the SAT-7 TÜRK Viewer Support Team. 

Thursday, July 18
While some SAT-7 programs stop production during the summer, pray 
for fresh inspiration and energy for staff members.

Friday, July 19
The SAT-7 counselor guided me on my healing journey. Pray I can 
now pass on that comfort to others. Jordan

Saturday, July 20
I am tired of crying, hating, and hurting inside. Pray for the God of 
love to drive away my sin and give my heart peace. The Holy Land

Sunday, July 21
Intercede for MENA area house churches to be protected, multiply, and 
prosper.

 
Monday, July 22
Pray that Standard Talk and other SAT-7 ARABIC programs produced in 
Tunisia will strengthen believers in their faith.

Tuesday, July 23
Give thanks for ministry partners who are praying for SAT-7 during 
monthly Beyond Borders Prayer meetings via Zoom.

Wednesday, July 24
Ask that SAT-7 will encourage MENA Christians to speak with wise 
boldness. 

Thursday, July 25
Ask that the new film Adonai  will help small children know Jesus as 
friend and King.

Friday, July 26
I am the only Christian in my community, but I praise God that I can 
access SAT-7 PLUS during my commutes to college. Tunisia

Saturday, July 27
SAT-7 PARS opened the door to my salvation. I connected with the 
Viewer Support Team and prayed the prayer of salvation. Now my 
life has changed many good ways. Afghanistan

Sunday, July 28
Rejoice over the premiere showing today of SAT-7 TÜRK’s first feature-
length film Yakamoz. Ask that it is effective in promoting peace among 
people-groups.

Monday, July 29 
Pray that many new people will join the SAT-7 Prayer Team in the 
United States.

Tuesday, July 30
Pray for an end to child trafficking and child labor in Iran.

Wednesday, July 31
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide writers, program producers, set builders, 
and presenters as they prepare to launch new programs.
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